### 503301210 05/11/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3347828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROGER HARRIS	07/07/2004
MARK DUNNETT	07/01/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATURAL ALTERNATIVES INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	Street Address: 1185 LINDA VISTA DRIVE	
City:	SAN MARCOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92078	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14673556
Application Number:	13900244

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)517-6322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2025171888

**Email:** badonovan@pbnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PORZIO, BROMBERG & NEWMAN P.C. Address Line 1: 1200 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 710

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028284.0105N2N4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. DELL CHISM
SIGNATURE:	/B. Dell Chism/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=executed\_Assignment\_from\_parent#page1.tif source=executed\_Assignment\_from\_parent#page2.tif source=executed\_Assignment\_from\_parent#page3.tif

PATENT 503301210 REEL: 035609 FRAME: 0311

Attorney Locket No: 08457-002005/

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>ROGER HARRIS</u> of <u>4 Armstrong Close</u>, <u>Newmarket</u>, <u>Suffolk</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u>, <u>CB8 84D</u>, and <u>MARK DUNNETT</u> of <u>Chaise House Stables</u>, <u>The Green</u>, <u>Tuddenham</u>, <u>Suffolk</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u>, <u>IP28 6SD</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Natural</u> <u>Alternatives International</u>, a corporation having a place of business at:

1185 Linda Vista Drive San Marcos, CA 92069; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR INCREASING THE ANAEROBIC WORKING CAPACITY IN TISSUES, filed November 18, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/717,217, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

	Attorney Docket No: 08457-002005/
this	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
	ROGER HARRIS L.S.
	X. W
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this	day of, 20
	,

MARK DUNNETT

10376618.doc

Page 2 of 2

this	day of	, 20	
		·	L.S.
	ROGER HAT	RRIS	
	т		
		·	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her	reto set my hand and scal at TUDDENHAM	
this	15T day of Truy		
	MARK DUN	INETT CALVACA	1S.
		M, SUTFOLK, UNITED KINGDOM	

Attorney Docket No: 08457-002005/

10376618.doc

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035609 FRAME: 0314

**RECORDED: 05/11/2015**